



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

Satyawati Pandurang Nandivkar and Ors. ... Petitioners

versus

The Bombay Housing and Area Development
Authority and others ... Respondents

Mr. C.N. Chavan for the petitioners.
Mr. D.A. Nalavade, Government Pleader, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM: SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
J.P. DEVADHAR, J.

DATE: MARCH 28, 2008.

P.C.

At the request of the learned Government Pleader, time to file reply is granted. Let the reply be filed within four weeks and rejoinder thereto within four weeks thereafter.

2. *Status quo* in regard to the property in question shall be maintained till the next date of hearing.

CHIEF JUSTICE

J.P. DEVADHAR, J.