



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

S.P. Nandivkar and others).. Petitioners

Versus

MHADA and others).. Respondents

Mr. C.N. Chavan for the Petitioners.

Mr. D.A. Nalawade, Government Pleader, for the State.

Mr. M.A. Dharamraj for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: SWATANTER KUMAR, C. J. &
V. M. KANADE, J.**

DATE: 4TH JULY 2008.

P.C.

Liberty to the Respondents to file reply within one week from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter. Stand over to 1st August 2008.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. M. KANADE, J.