



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

2024:BHC-OS:19811-DB

WRIT PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

Satyawati Pandurang Nandivkar & Ors. ..Petitioners  
V/s.  
The Bombay Housing and Area Development  
Authority & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. C.N. Chavan for the Petitioners  
Mr. D.A. Nalawade, G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.  
Mr. M.A. Dharamraj for Respondent No.3

CORAM : SHRI J.N.PATEL &  
SHRI K.K.TATED, JJ.  
DATE : 1ST AUGUST, 2008.

P.C.:

. We are granting time by way of a last chance to MHADA to file their affidavit in reply as the parties submit that taking into consideration the history of the litigation, the Petition deserves to be disposed off at the stage of admission itself.

2. Keeping in view that four weeks time would be sufficient to MHADA to file their affidavit and also make available to this Court Record & Proceedings in the matter of allotment of the subject tenement.

3. Stand over for four weeks.

(J.N. Patel, J.)

(K.K. Tated, J.)