



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2024:BHC-OS:19811-DB

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

Satyawati Pandurang Nandivkar

& Ors. .. Petitioners.

vs.

The Bombay Housing and

Area Development Authority

& Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr. Chandrakant Chavan for Petitioners.

Mr. D.A. Nalawade, GP., for Respondent nos.1 & 2.

Mr. M.A. Dharamraj for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM: J.N. PATEL, &

K.K. TATED, JJ.

DATE: 29TH AUGUST, 2008.

P.C.

. Heard.

2. Rule. Govt. Pleader waives service for respondent nos. 1 & 2. Mr. Dharmaraj waives service for respondent no. 3.

3. The learned counsel appearing for respondent



no. 3 says that the respondent no. 3 would not create any encumbrance or create any third party interest part with possession of the subject flat until further orders.

4. The respondents to file their return on affidavit within 12 weeks. Matter to be taken up for hearing in due course.

(J.N. Patel, J.)

(K.K. Tated J.)