



Darshan Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

Satyawati Pandurang Nandivkar and Ors. ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
The Bombay Housing and Area Development ...Respondents  
Authority and Ors.

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7647 OF 2023

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7522 OF 2023

IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

Dhanajay Pandurang Nandivkar ...Applicant  
*In the matter between*  
Satyawati Pandurang Nandivkar and Ors. ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
The Bombay Housing and Area Development ...Respondents  
Authority and Ors.

---

**Mr Chandrakant Chavan**, for the Petitioners.  
**Mr P G Lad**, a/w Sayali Apte, for the Respondent-MHADA.  
**Ms Varsha Sawant**, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM M.S. Sonak &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.  
DATED: 26 August 2024

PC:-



1. The Interim Application Nos. 7522 of 2023 and 7647 of 2023 are to bring on record legal representatives of the petitioners 1 & 2 and the 3rd respondent respectively.
2. We have perused the averments in both these applications and we see no reason not to condone the delay if any and not to allow these applications. Sufficient cause has been shown by the applicants.
3. Accordingly, both these Interim Applications are allowed and leave is granted to bring on record the legal representatives of petitioners 1 and 2 and the 3rd respondent. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a week. Reverification is dispensed with.
4. Mr. Chavan, learned counsel for the petitioners, states that he will now appear for legal representatives of the petitioners 1 and 2.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps to serve the legal representatives of the deceased 3rd respondent. For this purpose, the returnable date shall now be 09 September 2024. The Interim Applications are disposed of.
6. List Writ Petition No. 100 of 2008 on 09 September 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)