

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008**

Satyawati Pandurang Nandivkar and Ors. ... Petitioners

**V/S.**

The Bombay Housing and Area Development  
Authority and Ors. ... Respondents

---

None for Petitioners.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, A.G.P. for Respondent - State

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar with Ms. Pushpa Yadav for Respondent – BMC.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> November 2024.**

**PC. :**

- 1) None for Petitioners.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

**( KAMAL KHATA, J. )**

**( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**

**JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR**

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date:  
2024.12.04  
12:26:43 +0530